

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Allied Fire Protection  
 2110 Mannix  
 San Antonio, TX 78217

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase, Installation of a Fire Alarm Panel & Devices at the Medio Creek WWTP and Van Dyke Service Center

TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., July 26, 2018

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Group 1	<b>Fire Alarm System Annual Inspection Medio Creek</b>				
1.	1 ea. Notifier NFS-320: Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) including an on-board dialer, BACnet Gateway and NCM network communication module for interface with ONYX Works workstation or approved equal Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 2,597.00 2,597.00		
2.	9 ea. Notifier FSP-851 smoke detectors Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 103.00 927.00		
3.	6 ea. Notifier FST-851 heat detectors Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 74.50 447.00		
4.	8 ea. Notifier NBG-12LX pull stations Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 127.00 1,016.00		
5.	2 ea. Notifier DNR duct detector housings with Notifier FSP-851 smoke detector heads, sampling tubes and RTS installed Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 224.00 448.00		
6.	2 ea. Notifier FRM-1 relay modules relays to shut down HVAC Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 106.00 212.00		
7.	9 ea. System Sensor PC2W ceiling horn-strobe Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 67.00 603.00		
8.	11 ea. System Sensor SCW ceiling strobe Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 54.00 594.00		
9.	1 ea. Notifier BACNET-GW-3 Intelligent Interface Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 2,256.00 2,256.00		
10.	1 ea. Notifier LCD2-80 Annunciator Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 940.00 940.00		
11	1 ea. Bosch B-465 IP Cellular Communicator Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 420.00 420.00		
12.	1 ea. Misc. Materials: Anchors, caulk and electrical fitting	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 1,000.00 1,000.00		
13.	1 ea. Permits & Fee	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 450.00 450.00		
14.	1 ea. Design & Calculation	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 1,750.00 1,750.00		
15.	24 hrs. Labor	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 200.00 4,800.00		
	<b>Group 1 Total</b>	TOTAL	18,460.00		
Group 1	<b>Fire Alarm System Annual Inspection Van Dyke</b>				
1.	1 ea. Notifier NFS-320: Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) including an on-board dialer, BACnet Gateway and NCM network communication module for interface with ONYX Works workstation or approved equal Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 2,597.00 2,597.00		
2.	15 ea. Notifier FSP-851 smoke detectors Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 103.00 1,545.00		
3.	11 ea. Notifier FST-851 heat detectors Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	 74.50 819.50		

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Allied Fire Protection  
 2110 Mannix  
 San Antonio, TX 78217

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase, Installation of a Fire Alarm Panel & Devices at the Medio Creek WWTP and Van Dyke Service Center

TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., July 26, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
4.	6 ea. Notifier NBG-12LX pull stations Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	127.00	762.00
5.	4 ea. Notifier DNR duct detector housings with Notifier FSP-851 smoke detector heads, sampling tubes and RTS installed Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	224.00	896.00
6.	4 ea. Notifier FRM-1 relay modules relays to shut down HVAC Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	106.00	424.00
7.	8 ea. System Sensor PC2W ceiling horn-strobe Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	67.00	536.00
8.	20 ea. System Sensor SCW ceiling strobe Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	TOTAL	54.00	1,080.00
9.	1 ea. Notifier BACNET-GW-3 Intelligent Interface Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	2,265.00	2,265.00
10.	1 ea. Notifier LCD2-80 Annunciator Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	940.00	940.00
11.	1 ea. Bosch B-465 IP Cellular Communicator Mfg. Quoting/Part No.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	420.00	420.00
12.	1 ea. Misc. Materials: Anchors, caulk and electrical fitting	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	1 ea. Permits & Fee	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	450.00	450.00
14.	1 ea. Design & Calculation	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,750.00	1,750.00
15.	24 hrs. Labor	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	415.00	9,960.00
	<b>Group 2 Total</b>	TOTAL		25,444.50
	<b>Group 1 &amp; 2 Totals</b>	TOTAL	*	<b>43,904.50</b>
	Terms		Net 30 days	
	Delivery Days			

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

1STP Services  
 Allied Fire Protection  
 Argyle Security  
 Charter Fire Protection  
 Fire Code Sprinkler  
 Firetrol  
 Honeywell  
 Kotterfire

Secops Inc.  
 Siemens  
 Simplex Grinnell  
 Southwest Fire  
 Topaz Fire  
 Total Protection  
 VG Fire

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website